

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 389 OF 2014

IN WP/10350/2012

ARVIND VENKAT SONWANE, L.RS. LATA ARVIND SONWANE

VERSUS

NEETA LOCHAN AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Londhe Avinash S.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. P. P. More

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. BADAR, JJ.****DATE : 12th September, 2014****PER COURT :**

Issue notice to the the respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

(A.M.BADAR, J.)**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

JPC