

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7334 OF 2013

**THE MAHARASHTRA STATE TRANSPORT RETIRED EMPLOYEES
ASSOCIATION, MAHARASHTRA**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Chaudhari Nitin K

WITH

23 CONT. PETITION NO. 389 OF 2014

IN WP/10350/2012

ARVIND VENKAT SONWANE, L.RS. LATA ARVIND SONWANE

VERSUS

NEETA LOCHAN AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Londhe Avinash S.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 28th November, 2014

PER COURT :

If Bhatta is not paid within four weeks from today, the matters shall stand dismissed as against the said respondents.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC