

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 CONT. PETITION NO. 389 OF 2014  
IN WP/10350/2012

ARVIND VENKAT SONWANE, L.RS. LATA ARVIND SONWANE  
VERSUS  
NEETA LOCHAN AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. U.S. Mote h/f Mr. A.S. Londhe  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Maheshkumar S. Sonawane  
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 15, 2026**

**ORDER:-**

1. The learned counsel holding for Mr. A.S. Londhe, on instructions submits that, the order under contempt in this petition has already been complied with long back. As such, nothing survives in this petition and the same stands disposed of.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**

*YSK/*